Pennsylvania
Gaming Control Board

Mohegan Sun
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Philadelphia Park

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Harrah's Chester Downs
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Gaming Revenues

Week of
July 13 - July 19

July 2009
Month-to-Date

2009/2010
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$50,451,424.19
$45,847,177.12
$434,036.00
$0.00

$0.00
$4,170,211.07
$1,417,871.77
$166,808.44
$208,510.56
$500,425.32
$241.79

2,464

$92,530,272.57
$84,592,187.88
$1,356,355.01
$0.00

$0.00
$6,581,729.68
$2,237,788.09
$263,269.20
$329,086.48
$789,807.56
$322.89

2,912

$74,822,841.70
$67,734,302.16
$1,030,027.10
$0.00

$0.00
$6,058,512.44
$2,059,894.23
$242,340.49
$302,925.64
$727,021.48
$295.62

2,928
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$148,734,397.93
$135,026,748.55
$1,346,012.24
$0.00

$0.00
$12,361,637.14
$4,202,956.66
$494,465.46
$618,081.88
$1,483,396.42
$263.92

2,465

$275,048,162.53
$251,214,908.96
$4,190,302.40
$0.00

$0.00
$19,642,951.17
$6,678,603.41
$785,718.06
$982,147.56
$2,357,154.14
$355.03

2,912

$220,092,058.00
$199,301,082.96
$3,363,544.85
$0.00

$0.00
$17,427,430.19
$5,925,326.25
$697,097.21
$871,371.52
$2,091,291.61
$320.19

2,865

$148,734,397.93
$135,026,748.55
$1,346,012.24
$0.00

$0.00
$12,361,637.14
$4,202,956.66
$494,465.46
$618,081.88
$1,483,396.42

$275,048,162.53
$251,214,908.96
$4,190,302.40
$0.00

$0.00
$19,642,951.17
$6,678,603.41
$785,718.06
$982,147.56
$2,357,154.14

$220,092,058.00
$199,301,082.96
$3,363,544.85
$0.00

$0.00
$17,427,430.19
$5,925,326.25
$697,097.21
$871,371.52
$2,091,291.61



Pennsylvania
Gaming Control Board

Presque lIsle
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

The Meadows

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Mount Airy
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Gaming Revenues

Week of
July 13 - July 19

July 2009
Month-to-Date

2009/2010
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$44,200,904.36
$40,476,883.95
$423,472.80
$0.00

$0.00
$3,300,547.61
$1,122,186.18
$132,021.90
$165,027.37
$396,065.71
$235.75

2,000

$86,703,081.02
$79,957,417.37
$0.00
$1,302,649.56
$0.00
$6,745,663.65
$2,293,525.64
$269,826.54
$337,283.19
$809,479.64
$257.05

3,749

$44,865,666.68
$40,818,827.94
$724,892.70
$0.00

$0.00
$3,321,946.04
$1,129,461.65
$132,877.83
$166,097.30
$398,633.52
$189.75

2,501
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$129,543,401.81
$118,182,471.71
$1,206,070.75
$0.00

$0.00
$10,154,859.35
$3,452,652.18
$406,194.38
$507,742.95
$1,218,583.13
$267.40

1,999

$255,153,016.23
$235,906,516.84
$0.00
$3,955,397.17
$0.00
$19,246,499.39
$6,543,809.80
$769,859.94
$962,324.98
$2,309,579.91
$270.24

3,748

$127,867,958.17
$116,674,871.42
$1,866,838.50
$0.00

$0.00
$9,326,248.25
$3,170,924.40
$373,049.92
$466,312.42
$1,119,149.80
$196.26

2,501

$129,543,401.81
$118,182,471.71
$1,206,070.75
$0.00

$0.00
$10,154,859.35
$3,452,652.18
$406,194.38
$507,742.95
$1,218,583.13

$255,153,016.23
$235,906,516.84
$0.00
$3,955,397.17
$0.00
$19,246,499.39
$6,543,809.80
$769,859.94
$962,324.98
$2,309,579.91

$127,867,958.17
$116,674,871.42
$1,866,838.50
$0.00

$0.00
$9,326,248.25
$3,170,924.40
$373,049.92
$466,312.42
$1,119,149.80
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Penn National

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Sands Bethlehem

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Total

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Gaming Revenues

Week of
July 13 - July 19

July 2009
Month-to-Date

2009/2010
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$61,413,011.38
$55,785,877.89
$987,889.80
$0.00

$0.00
$4,639,243.69
$1,577,342.86
$185,569.75
$231,962.19
$556,709.25
$286.28

2,315

$67,561,304.25
$61,769,966.46
$1,197,861.75
$0.00

$0.00
$4,593,476.04
$1,561,781.86
$183,739.04
$229,673.81
$551,217.12
$218.74

3,000

$522,548,506.15
$476,982,640.77
$6,154,535.16
$1,302,649.56
$0.00
$39,411,330.22
$13,399,852.28
$1,576,453.19
$1,970,566.54
$4,729,359.60
$257.46

21,869
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$175,113,898.52
$159,140,005.49
$2,352,347.30
$0.00

$0.00
$13,621,545.73
$4,631,325.54
$544,861.83
$681,077.30
$1,634,585.49
$309.69

2,315

$189,221,792.28
$173,430,745.46
$3,005,103.80
$0.00

$0.00
$12,785,943.02
$4,347,220.64
$511,437.73
$639,297.16
$1,534,313.17
$224.31

3,000

$1,520,774,685.47
$1,388,877,351.39
$17,330,219.84
$3,955,397.17
$0.00
$114,567,114.24
$38,952,818.88
$4,582,684.53
$5,728,355.77
$13,748,053.67
$276.54

21,805

$175,113,898.52
$159,140,005.49
$2,352,347.30
$0.00

$0.00
$13,621,545.73
$4,631,325.54
$544,861.83
$681,077.30
$1,634,585.49

$189,221,792.28
$173,430,745.46
$3,005,103.80
$0.00

$0.00
$12,785,943.02
$4,347,220.64
$511,437.73
$639,297.16
$1,534,313.17

$1,520,774,685.47
$1,388,877,351.39
$17,330,219.84
$3,955,397.17
$0.00
$114,567,114.24
$38,952,818.88
$4,582,684.53
$5,728,355.77
$13,748,053.67



Pennsylvania
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Gaming Revenues

Week of July 2009 2009/2010
July 13 - July 19 Month-to-Date Fiscal Year-to-Date

Report Notes
Promotional Plays = Not taxed per statute
Adjustments = Made by Dept of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports thru the central control computer system

LSA = Local Share Assessment

EDTF = Pennsylvania Gaming Economic Development and Tourism Fund
PRHDF = Pennsylvania Race Horse Development Fund

Active Slot Machines = An average count that can vary slightly day to day
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