



Gaming Revenues

	Week of July 13 - July 19	July 2009 Month-to-Date	2009/2010 Fiscal Year-to-Date
Mohegan Sun			
Wagers	\$50,451,424.19	\$148,734,397.93	\$148,734,397.93
Payouts	\$45,847,177.12	\$135,026,748.55	\$135,026,748.55
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$434,036.00	\$1,346,012.24	\$1,346,012.24
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$4,170,211.07	\$12,361,637.14	\$12,361,637.14
State Tax (34%)	\$1,417,871.77	\$4,202,956.66	\$4,202,956.66
LSA (4%)	\$166,808.44	\$494,465.46	\$494,465.46
EDTF (5%)	\$208,510.56	\$618,081.88	\$618,081.88
PRHDF	\$500,425.32	\$1,483,396.42	\$1,483,396.42
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$241.79	\$263.92	
Active Slot Machines	2,464	2,465	
Philadelphia Park			
Wagers	\$92,530,272.57	\$275,048,162.53	\$275,048,162.53
Payouts	\$84,592,187.88	\$251,214,908.96	\$251,214,908.96
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$1,356,355.01	\$4,190,302.40	\$4,190,302.40
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$6,581,729.68	\$19,642,951.17	\$19,642,951.17
State Tax (34%)	\$2,237,788.09	\$6,678,603.41	\$6,678,603.41
LSA (4%)	\$263,269.20	\$785,718.06	\$785,718.06
EDTF (5%)	\$329,086.48	\$982,147.56	\$982,147.56
PRHDF	\$789,807.56	\$2,357,154.14	\$2,357,154.14
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$322.89	\$355.03	
Active Slot Machines	2,912	2,912	
Harrah's Chester Downs			
Wagers	\$74,822,841.70	\$220,092,058.00	\$220,092,058.00
Payouts	\$67,734,302.16	\$199,301,082.96	\$199,301,082.96
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$1,030,027.10	\$3,363,544.85	\$3,363,544.85
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$6,058,512.44	\$17,427,430.19	\$17,427,430.19
State Tax (34%)	\$2,059,894.23	\$5,925,326.25	\$5,925,326.25
LSA (4%)	\$242,340.49	\$697,097.21	\$697,097.21
EDTF (5%)	\$302,925.64	\$871,371.52	\$871,371.52
PRHDF	\$727,021.48	\$2,091,291.61	\$2,091,291.61
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$295.62	\$320.19	
Active Slot Machines	2,928	2,865	





Gaming Revenues

	Week of July 13 - July 19	July 2009 Month-to-Date	2009/2010 Fiscal Year-to-Date
Presque Isle	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	* • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	* • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Wagers	\$44,200,904.36	\$129,543,401.81	\$129,543,401.81
Payouts	\$40,476,883.95	\$118,182,471.71	\$118,182,471.71
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$423,472.80 \$0.00	\$1,206,070.75 \$0.00	\$1,206,070.75 \$0.00
Promotional Plays (External) Adjustments	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,300,547.61	\$10,154,859.35	\$10,154,859.35
State Tax (34%)	\$1,122,186.18	\$3,452,652.18	\$3,452,652.18
LSA (4%)	\$132,021.90	\$406,194.38	\$406,194.38
EDTF (5%)	\$165,027.37	\$507,742.95	\$507,742.95
PRHDF	\$396,065.71	\$1,218,583.13	\$1,218,583.13
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$235.75	\$267.40	4 1, - 10,000
Active Slot Machines	2,000	1,999	
The Meadows			
Wagers	\$86,703,081.02	\$255,153,016.23	\$255,153,016.23
Payouts	\$79,957,417.37	\$235,906,516.84	\$235,906,516.84
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Promotional Plays (External)	\$1,302,649.56	\$3,955,397.17	\$3,955,397.17
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$6,745,663.65	\$19,246,499.39	\$19,246,499.39
State Tax (34%)	\$2,293,525.64	\$6,543,809.80	\$6,543,809.80
LSA (4%)	\$269,826.54	\$769,859.94	\$769,859.94
EDTF (5%)	\$337,283.19	\$962,324.98	\$962,324.98
PRHDF	\$809,479.64	\$2,309,579.91	\$2,309,579.91
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day Active Slot Machines	\$257.05	\$270.24	
Active Slot Machines	3,749	3,748	
Mount Airy	\$44.00F.00G.00	¢407.067.050.47	¢427.067.050.47
Wagers	\$44,865,666.68 \$40,818,827.94	\$127,867,958.17 \$116,674,871,42	\$127,867,958.17 \$116,674,971,42
Payouts Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$40,616,627.94 \$724,892.70	\$116,674,871.42 \$1,866,838.50	\$116,674,871.42 \$1,866,838.50
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,321,946.04	\$9,326,248.25	\$9,326,248.25
State Tax (34%)	\$1,129,461.65	\$3,170,924.40	\$3,170,924.40
LSA (4%)	\$132,877.83	\$373,049.92	\$373,049.92
EDTF (5%)	\$166,097.30	\$466,312.42	\$466,312.42
PRHDF	\$398,633.52	\$1,119,149.80	\$1,119,149.80
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$189.75	\$196.26	·
Active Slot Machines	2,501	2,501	





Gaming Revenues

	Week of July 13 - July 19	July 2009 Month-to-Date	2009/2010 Fiscal Year-to-Date
	July 13 - July 19	Widnin-to-Date	Tiscal Teal-to-Date
Dana National			
Penn National Wagers	\$61,413,011.38	\$175,113,898.52	\$175,113,898.52
Payouts	\$55,785,877.89	\$159,140,005.49	\$159,140,005.49
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$987,889.80	\$2,352,347.30	\$2,352,347.30
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$4,639,243.69	\$13,621,545.73	\$13,621,545.73
State Tax (34%)	\$1,577,342.86	\$4,631,325.54	\$4,631,325.54
LSA (4%)	\$185,569.75	\$544,861.83	\$544,861.83
EDTF (5%)	\$231,962.19	\$681,077.30	\$681,077.30
PRHDF	\$556,709.25	\$1,634,585.49	\$1,634,585.49
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$286.28	\$309.69	
Active Slot Machines	2,315	2,315	
0 1 5 41 1			
Sands Bethlehem	\$67.564.204.25	\$189,221,792.28	£400 224 7 02 20
Wagers Payouts	\$67,561,304.25 \$61,769,966.46	\$169,221,792.26 \$173,430,745.46	\$189,221,792.28 \$173,430,745.46
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$1,197,861.75	\$3,005,103.80	\$3,005,103.80
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$4,593,476.04	\$12,785,943.02	\$12,785,943.02
State Tax (34%)	\$1,561,781.86	\$4,347,220.64	\$4,347,220.64
LSA (4%)	\$183,739.04	\$511,437.73	\$511,437.73
EDTF (5%)	\$229,673.81	\$639,297.16	\$639,297.16
PRHDF	\$551,217.12	\$1,534,313.17	\$1,534,313.17
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$218.74	\$224.31	
Active Slot Machines	3,000	3,000	
T			
<u>Total</u>	ΦΕΩΩ Ε 40 ΕΩΩ 4 Ε	Φ4 F20 77 4 C0F 47	64 500 774 605 47
Wagers Payouts	\$522,548,506.15 \$476,982,640.77	\$1,520,774,685.47 \$1,388,877,351.39	\$1,520,774,685.47 \$1,388,877,351.39
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$6,154,535.16	\$17,330,219.84	\$17,330,219.84
Promotional Plays (External)	\$1,302,649.56	\$3,955,397.17	\$3,955,397.17
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$39,411,330.22	\$114,567,114.24	\$114,567,114.24
State Tax (34%)	\$13,399,852.28	\$38,952,818.88	\$38,952,818.88
LSA (4%)	\$1,576,453.19	\$4,582,684.53	\$4,582,684.53
EDTF (5%)	\$1,970,566.54	\$5,728,355.77	\$5,728,355.77
PRHDF	\$4,729,359.60	\$13,748,053.67	\$13,748,053.67
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$257.46	\$276.54	
Active Slot Machines	21,869	21,805	





Gaming Revenues

Week of July 13 - July 19 July 2009 Month-to-Date 2009/2010 Fiscal Year-to-Date

Report Notes

Promotional Plays = Not taxed per statute

Adjustments = Made by Dept of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports thru the central control computer system

LSA = Local Share Assessment

EDTF = Pennsylvania Gaming Economic Development and Tourism Fund

PRHDF = Pennsylvania Race Horse Development Fund

Active Slot Machines = An average count that can vary slightly day to day